



\$~50

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15588/2022

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC
SCHOOL FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Mehak Nakra, ASC, GNCTD for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

14.11.2022

1. List before another Bench on 13.12.2022, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022

kk