



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15588/2022**

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Nikhil Palli, Advocate.**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU
HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, FATEH
NAGAR, NEW DELHI & ORS.** Respondents
Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
13.12.2022**

%

Issue notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes,
returnable on 20.03.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022/rk