



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15588/2022**

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kaunain Fatma, Advocate.**

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN

PUBLIC SCHOOL FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing
counsel with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi
and Ms. Manisha, Advocates.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

List on 10.08.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 9, 2023/AT