



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15588/2022 & CM APPL. 1390/2024**

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli and Mr. Khisitj Pal,
Advocates.

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC
SCHOOL FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS. Respondents**

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on
10.01.2024

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/nd