



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15588/2022 & CM APPL. 1390/2024**

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Pal, Mr. Arinjay Singh and
Mr. Kshitij Pal, Advs.

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC
SCHOOL FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS. Respondents**

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Ms. Manisha and Mr. Hitanshu Mishra,
Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Nikhil Pal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in terms of the previous order dated 15.02.2024, the petitioner has filed an application seeking impleadment of Guru Harkishan Public School, Kalkaji Branch, Delhi. However the same is not on record.
2. Learned counsel may pursue with the Registry to ensure that the application is placed on record.
3. Renotify on 03.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 19, 2024/ns