



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15588/2022

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli & Ms. Niyati
Razdan, Advocates.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU

HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey,
Advocate for R-1, 2 & 4.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms.
Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 22.01.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

'pv'