



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15588/2022 & CM APPL. 26804/2025**

NARENDER KUMAR BHATT

....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Palli, Advocates**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC
SCHOOL FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI. & ORS.Respondents**

Through: **Mr. Abinash K. Mishra & Mr. Gaurav Kr.
Pandey, Advocates for R-1, 2 & 4.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Ms. Vishruti Pandey & Mr. Sachin Garg,
Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. Pleadings are not complete. Counter affidavit be filed by the Respondent within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the Petitioner, who may file rejoinder before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/jk